Parflange ECO 25
Hydraulic Flanging and Flaring Tool
Operation Manual
Bulletin 4391 - ECO25 October 2019
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Tube Fittings Division
Columbus, Ohio

1/4 0.028 B4004X028180 -
1/4 0.035 B4004X035180 B4004X035180SS
1/4 0.049 B4004X049180 B4004X049180SS
3/8 0.035 B4006X035180 B4006X035180SS
3/8 0.049 B4006X049180 B4006X049180SS
3/8 0.065 B4006X065180 B4006X065180SS
1/2 0.035 B4008X035180 B4008X035180SS
1/2 0.049 B4008X049180 B4008X049180SS
1/2 0.065 B4008X065180 B4008X065180SS
1/2 0.083 B4008X083180 B4008X083180SS
1/2 0.095 B4008X095181 B4008X095180SS
5/8 0.049 B4010X049180 B4010X049180SS
5/8 0.065 B4010X065180 B4010X065180SS
5/8 0.083 B4010X083180 B4010X083180SS
5/8 0.095 B4010X095180 B4010X095180SS
5/8 0.120 B4010X120180 -
3/4 0.049 B4012X049180 B4012X049180SS
3/4 0.065 B4012X065180 B4012X065180SS
3/4 0.083 B4012X083180 B4012X083180SS
3/4 0.095 B4012X095180 B4012X095180SS
3/4 0.104 - B4012X104180SS
3/4 0.109 B4012X109180 B4012X109180SS
3/4 0.120 B4012X120180 B4012X120180SS
1 0.065 B4016X065180 B4016X065180SS
1 0.083 B4016X083180 B4016X083180SS
1 0.095 B4016X095180 B4016X095180SS
1 0.109 B4016X109180 B4016X109180SS
1 0.120 B4016X120180 B4016X120180SS
1 0.134 B4016X134180 B4016X134180SS
1 0.139 - B4016X139180SS
1 1/4 0.065 B4020X065180 -
1 1/4 0.083 B4020X083180 B4020X083180SS
1 1/4 0.095 B4020X095180 B4020X095180SS
1 1/4 0.109 B4020X109180 B4020X109180SS
1 1/4 0.120 B4020X120180 B4020X120180SS
1 1/4 0.134 B4020X134180 -
1 1/2 0.065 B4024X065180 -
1 1/2 0.083 B4024X083180 -
1 1/2 0.095 B4024X095180 B4024X095180SS
1 1/2 0.109 B4024X109180 B4024X109180SS
1 1/2 0.120 B4024X120180 B4024X120180SS
Flanging Pin, Inch Sizes
8 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Tube Fittings Division
Columbus, Ohio

6 3/8 M2506
8 1/2 M2508
10 5/8 M2510
12 3/4 M2512
16 1 M2516
20 1 1/4 M2520
24 1 1/2 M2524
Flaring Die Sets, Inch Sizes
Tube O.D.
(in.)
Wall
Thickness
(in.)
Flaring Pin
Part Number
1/4 0.028 B4004X028074
1/4 0.035 B4004X035074
1/4 0.049 B4004X049074
3/8 0.035 B4006X035074
3/8 0.049 B4006X049074
3/8 0.065 B4006X065074
1/2 0.035 B4008X035074
1/2 0.049 B4008X049074
1/2 0.065 B4008X065074
1/2 0.083 B4008X083074
5/8 0.049 B4010X049074
5/8 0.065 B4010X065074
5/8 0.083 B4010X083074
5/8 0.095 B4010X095074
3/4 0.049 B4012X049074
3/4 0.065 B4012X065074
3/4 0.083 B4012X083074
3/4 0.095 B4012X095074
3/4 0.109 B4012X109074
1 0.065 B4016X065074
1 0.083 B4016X083074
1 0.095 B4016X095074
1 0.109 B4016X109074
1 0.120 B4016X120074
1 1/4 0.065 B4020X065074
1 1/4 0.083 B4020X083074
1 1/4 0.095 B4020X095074
1 1/4 0.109 B4020X109074
1 1/4 0.120 B4020X120074
1 1/2 0.065 B4024X065074
1 1/2 0.083 B4024X083074
1 1/2 0.095 B4024X095074
1 1/2 0.109 B4024X109074
1 1/2 0.120 B4024X120074
Flaring Pins, Inch Sizes
Note:  �Tooling suitable for 37˚ flaring of steel and stainless steel tube materials.  One die covers each tube O.D., but a different pin is required
for each tube wall thickness.
15 Parker Hannifin Corporation